

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 20-1637, Version: 1

Resolution to Further Appoint Members to the Council of the Commons Whereas, Council Resolution R-20-417 appointed two City Council members to serve on the Council of the Commons; and

Whereas, Adopted Council Resolution R-20-397 describes the duties of the appointed council members which includes bringing forward "two members of the Community Commons Initiating Committee, two members of the Library Green Conservancy";

RESOLVED, The two members of the Community Commons initiating Committee appointed to the Council of the Commons are:

- 1. Geoffrey Henny
- 2. Alan Haber

; and

RESOLVED, The two members of the Library Green Conservancy appointed to the Council of the Commons are:

- 1. Frank Wilhelme
- 2 Rita Mitchell

Sponsored by: Councilmembers Hayner, Bannister and Griswold